
2025 Girls Lacrosse Stat Leaders
Compiled: Apr 27, 2025 3:02 AM 

(only teams having no more than 2 missing stat reports at compilation time are included)

Top 50 Scoring
(playing a minimum of 4 games)

(ranked by total goals scored)
Rank Player School Gms G Avg

1 Brangers, Ashlynn Shelby County 14 63 4.5
2 Powers, Hannah Notre Dame 11 55 5.0
3 Mullikin, Anna Sayre 12 48 4.0
4 Hobbs Powell, Layla Henry Clay 14 44 3.1
5 Hamill, Kate Eastern 14 43 3.1
6 Beam, Eleanor Kentucky Country Day 14 39 2.8
7 Sandefur, Samantha Cooper 10 38 3.8
8 Land, Avery Collins 15 37 2.5
9 Heintz, Caillin Mercy Academy 13 36 2.8

10 Flathers, Kylie Eastern 13 35 2.7
11 Spears, Leighton Kentucky Country Day 14 33 2.4
12 Kirtley, Georgi Notre Dame 11 32 2.9
13 Cox, Cali Eastern 14 32 2.3
14 Stewart, Ida South Warren 13 32 2.5
15 Burke, Abigail North Oldham 11 31 2.8
16 Luring, Avery Sayre 12 31 2.6
17 Gourley, Hannah Woodford County 8 31 3.9
18 Flowers, Caroline (Ceci) Kentucky Country Day 14 30 2.1
19 Porter, Danica Sayre 12 30 2.5
20 Wyrick, Kolbe South Warren 13 29 2.2
21 Mangeot, Lindsey Sacred Heart 15 28 1.9
22 Reinert, Madison Cooper 10 28 2.8
23 Sanford, Isabella Collins 15 28 1.9
24 Boyd, Piper Bowling Green 6 26 4.3
25 Madison, Zaylee Kentucky Country Day 13 26 2.0
26 McGrath, Macy Mercy Academy 13 26 2.0
27 Lowe, Jenna Woodford County 9 26 2.9
28 Nathaniel, Emery Bryan Station 10 24 2.4
29 Carothers, Andrea Notre Dame 11 23 2.1
30 Lindsey, Macy Bowling Green 7 22 3.1
31 Martin, Christine Kentucky Country Day 13 22 1.7
32 Stevenson, Elliot Grace Sacred Heart 15 21 1.4
33 Pirtle, Julia Sacred Heart 15 21 1.4
34 McEldowney, Jillian Collins 12 21 1.8
35 Senninger, Sydney Assumption 10 20 2.0
36 Webster, Audrey Henry Clay 14 20 1.4
37 Bennett, Sydney Bryan Station 8 20 2.5
38 Amin, Preston Kentucky Country Day 14 19 1.4
39 Hermann, Lucy Cooper 10 19 1.9
40 Fields, Amelia Shelby County 12 19 1.6
41 Hershberg, Madison Greenwood 10 19 1.9
42 Thompson, Tess Woodford County 8 19 2.4
43 Kukla, Elise Assumption 9 18 2.0
44 White, Katie Blair Bowling Green 7 17 2.4
45 Webster, Amelia Henry Clay 14 17 1.2
46 Hofmann, Loretta Eastern 14 16 1.1
47 Irakiza, Honette South Warren 13 15 1.2
48 Jones, Kylie Eastern 14 15 1.1
49 McKay, Celie Sayre 12 15 1.2
50 Allen-Guy, Vonnie Henry Clay 14 14 1.0

Top 50 Assists
(playing a minimum of 4 games)

(ranked by total assists)
Rank Player School Gms A Avg

1 Spears, Leighton Kentucky Country Day 14 31 2.2
2 Sandefur, Samantha Cooper 10 24 2.4
3 Beam, Eleanor Kentucky Country Day 14 21 1.5
4 Mullikin, Anna Sayre 12 20 1.7
5 Kirtley, Georgi Notre Dame 11 20 1.8
6 Dusing, Hannan Notre Dame 9 16 1.8
7 Sanford, Isabella Collins 15 15 1.0
8 Jones, Kylie Eastern 14 14 1.0
9 Reinert, Madison Cooper 10 13 1.3

10 Martin, Christine Kentucky Country Day 13 13 1.0
11 Irakiza, Honette South Warren 13 12 0.9
12 McKay, Celie Sayre 12 11 0.9
13 Chelliah, Lindsey Eastern 13 11 0.8
14 Carothers, Andrea Notre Dame 11 11 1.0
15 Hamill, Kate Eastern 14 11 0.8
16 Luring, Avery Sayre 12 11 0.9
17 Fields, Amelia Shelby County 12 11 0.9
18 Flowers, Caroline (Ceci) Kentucky Country Day 14 11 0.8
19 Land, Avery Collins 15 10 0.7
20 Thompson, Tess Woodford County 8 10 1.2
21 Garner, Abby Sacred Heart 15 10 0.7
22 Madison, Zaylee Kentucky Country Day 13 9 0.7
23 Harris, Emma Bryan Station 9 9 1.0
24 Heintz, Caillin Mercy Academy 13 9 0.7
25 Hermann, Lucy Cooper 10 9 0.9
26 Kukla, Elise Assumption 9 8 0.9
27 Coyle, Ella Eastern 14 8 0.6
28 Wilmoth, Scarlett Collins 15 8 0.5
29 Flathers, Kylie Eastern 13 8 0.6
30 Bennett, Sydney Bryan Station 8 7 0.9
31 Yurjevich, Talia Cooper 7 7 1.0
32 Cox, Cali Eastern 14 7 0.5
33 White, Katie Blair Bowling Green 7 7 1.0
34 Forbes, Emily Cooper 8 6 0.8
35 Stewart, Ida South Warren 13 6 0.5
36 Powers, Hannah Notre Dame 11 6 0.5
37 Baker, Miranda Eastern 14 6 0.4
38 Hofmann, Loretta Eastern 14 6 0.4
39 Porter, Danica Sayre 12 6 0.5
40 Jones, Payton Kentucky Country Day 14 6 0.4
41 Gourley, Hannah Woodford County 8 5 0.6
42 Ferguson, Madelyn Collins 12 5 0.4
43 Brangers, Ashlynn Shelby County 14 5 0.4
44 Webster, Amelia Henry Clay 14 5 0.4
45 Wyrick, Kolbe South Warren 13 5 0.4
46 Lowe, Jenna Woodford County 9 5 0.6
47 Nathaniel, Emery Bryan Station 10 5 0.5
48 Rowland, Sarah Greenwood 10 4 0.4
49 Hobbs Powell, Layla Henry Clay 14 4 0.3
50 Lampton, Savannah North Oldham 10 4 0.4
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Top 50 Points
(playing a minimum of 4 games)

(ranked by total points)
Rank Player School Gms G A P Avg

1 Brangers, Ashlynn Shelby County 14 63 5 68 4.9
2 Mullikin, Anna Sayre 12 48 20 68 5.7
3 Spears, Leighton Kentucky Country Day 14 33 31 64 4.6
4 Sandefur, Samantha Cooper 10 38 24 62 6.2
5 Powers, Hannah Notre Dame 11 55 6 61 5.5
6 Beam, Eleanor Kentucky Country Day 14 39 21 60 4.3
7 Hamill, Kate Eastern 14 43 11 54 3.9
8 Kirtley, Georgi Notre Dame 11 32 20 52 4.7
9 Hobbs Powell, Layla Henry Clay 14 44 4 48 3.4

10 Land, Avery Collins 15 37 10 47 3.1
11 Heintz, Caillin Mercy Academy 13 36 9 45 3.5
12 Sanford, Isabella Collins 15 28 15 43 2.9
13 Flathers, Kylie Eastern 13 35 8 43 3.3
14 Luring, Avery Sayre 12 31 11 42 3.5
15 Reinert, Madison Cooper 10 28 13 41 4.1
16 Flowers, Caroline (Ceci) Kentucky Country Day 14 30 11 41 2.9
17 Cox, Cali Eastern 14 32 7 39 2.8
18 Stewart, Ida South Warren 13 32 6 38 2.9
19 Gourley, Hannah Woodford County 8 31 5 36 4.5
20 Porter, Danica Sayre 12 30 6 36 3.0
21 Madison, Zaylee Kentucky Country Day 13 26 9 35 2.7
22 Martin, Christine Kentucky Country Day 13 22 13 35 2.7
23 Wyrick, Kolbe South Warren 13 29 5 34 2.6
24 Carothers, Andrea Notre Dame 11 23 11 34 3.1
25 Mangeot, Lindsey Sacred Heart 15 28 3 31 2.1
26 Burke, Abigail North Oldham 11 31 0 31 2.8
27 Lowe, Jenna Woodford County 9 26 5 31 3.4
28 McGrath, Macy Mercy Academy 13 26 4 30 2.3
29 Fields, Amelia Shelby County 12 19 11 30 2.5
30 Jones, Kylie Eastern 14 15 14 29 2.1
31 Nathaniel, Emery Bryan Station 10 24 5 29 2.9
32 Thompson, Tess Woodford County 8 19 10 29 3.6
33 Hermann, Lucy Cooper 10 19 9 28 2.8
34 Boyd, Piper Bowling Green 6 26 2 28 4.7
35 Bennett, Sydney Bryan Station 8 20 7 27 3.4
36 Irakiza, Honette South Warren 13 15 12 27 2.1
37 Kukla, Elise Assumption 9 18 8 26 2.9
38 Lindsey, Macy Bowling Green 7 22 4 26 3.7
39 McKay, Celie Sayre 12 15 11 26 2.2
40 Dusing, Hannan Notre Dame 9 9 16 25 2.8
41 Stevenson, Elliot Grace Sacred Heart 15 21 4 25 1.7
42 McEldowney, Jillian Collins 12 21 3 24 2.0
43 Webster, Audrey Henry Clay 14 20 4 24 1.7
44 White, Katie Blair Bowling Green 7 17 7 24 3.4
45 Hofmann, Loretta Eastern 14 16 6 22 1.6
46 Hershberg, Madison Greenwood 10 19 3 22 2.2
47 Webster, Amelia Henry Clay 14 17 5 22 1.6
48 Pirtle, Julia Sacred Heart 15 21 1 22 1.5
49 Amin, Preston Kentucky Country Day 14 19 3 22 1.6
50 Senninger, Sydney Assumption 10 20 0 20 2.0

Top 50 Goaltender Saves
(playing a minimum of 4 games)
(ranked by total goaltender saves)

Rank Player School Gms GS Avg
1 Bailey, Meaghan Ryle 11 158 14.4
2 Jaynes, Olive Greenwood 10 153 15.3
3 Rankin, Kylie Collins 15 141 9.4
4 Sidney, Lyric Bryan Station 10 128 12.8
5 Roe, Madison Sacred Heart 15 127 8.5
6 Regan, Lorelei North Oldham 12 126 10.5
7 Feger, Meredith Mercy Academy 13 115 8.8
8 Compton, Lilia South Warren 13 108 8.3
9 Milburn, Maggie Cooper 10 105 10.5

10 Probus, Emma Woodford County 9 100 11.1
11 Himes, Ruby Henry Clay 14 95 6.8
12 Hall, Madison Frederick Douglass 12 94 7.8
13 Panko, Grace Notre Dame 11 53 4.8
14 Kuhn, Audrey Assumption 10 52 5.2
15 Hardymon, Hannah Eastern 14 52 3.7
16 Joslin , Makenzie Shelby County 14 52 3.7
17 Smith, Adrian Sayre 11 32 2.9
18 Stemle, Harper Kentucky Country Day 14 31 2.2
19 Lindsey, Abby Bowling Green 7 25 3.6
20 Aljijakli, Aysha Kentucky Country Day 8 17 2.1
21 Lesshafft, Ella Assumption 6 11 1.8
22 Matusik, Jessica Cooper 10 10 1.0
23 McPherson, Hatley South Warren 4 8 2.0
24 Gardiner, Sophie Sacred Heart 7 7 1.0
25 Casey , Autumn Shelby County 12 6 0.5
26 Smerkowski, Abby Bowling Green 6 2 0.3
27 Stivers, Gabriella Sayre 11 1 0.1
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Top 50 Goaltender Complete Game
Shutouts

(playing a minimum of 4 games)
(ranked by total shutouts)

Rank Player School GMS SO
1 Hardymon, Hannah Eastern 14 1
2 Smith, Adrian Sayre 11 1
3 Lindsey, Abby Bowling Green 7 1

Top 50 Team Scoring
(playing a minimum of 4 games)

(ranked by goals per game)

Rank School Games Goals
Goals
per

Game
1 Bowling Green 7 109 15.6
2 Notre Dame 11 160 14.5
3 Sayre 14 194 13.9
4 Kentucky Country Day 14 188 13.4
5 Eastern 15 190 12.7
6 Cooper 10 119 11.9
7 Henry Clay 14 144 10.3
8 Woodford County 11 113 10.3
9 South Warren 13 131 10.1

10 Sacred Heart 16 139 8.7
11 Assumption 11 95 8.6
12 Frederick Douglass 13 108 8.3
13 Mercy Academy 14 114 8.1
14 Collins 15 121 8.1
15 Shelby County 14 103 7.4
16 Ryle 12 70 5.8
17 Bryan Station 12 70 5.8
18 North Oldham 12 65 5.4
19 Greenwood 10 42 4.2

Top 50 Team Defense
(playing a minimum of 4 games)
(ranked by goals allowed per game)

Rank School Games Goals
Allowed

Goals
Allowed

per
Game

1 Bowling Green 7 14 2.0
2 Eastern 15 84 5.6
3 Notre Dame 11 63 5.7
4 Sacred Heart 16 96 6.0
5 Kentucky Country Day 14 88 6.3
6 Collins 15 103 6.9
7 Sayre 14 100 7.1
8 Henry Clay 14 103 7.4
9 South Warren 13 102 7.8

10 Bryan Station 12 95 7.9
11 Shelby County 14 120 8.6
12 Frederick Douglass 13 112 8.6
13 Mercy Academy 14 122 8.7
14 Assumption 11 99 9.0
15 Cooper 10 91 9.1
16 Woodford County 11 103 9.4
17 North Oldham 12 129 10.8
18 Ryle 12 135 11.2
19 Greenwood 10 137 13.7

Top 50 Team Scoring Margin
(playing a minimum of 4 games)

(ranked by average margin)

Rank School Games
Goals

Scored
per

Game

Goals
Allowed

per
Game

Margin
Goals

Margin
Goals
per

Game
1 Bowling Green 7 15.6 2.0 95 13.6
2 Notre Dame 11 14.5 5.7 97 8.8
3 Kentucky Country Day 14 13.4 6.3 100 7.1
4 Eastern 15 12.7 5.6 106 7.1
5 Sayre 14 13.9 7.1 94 6.7
6 Henry Clay 14 10.3 7.4 41 2.9
7 Cooper 10 11.9 9.1 28 2.8
8 Sacred Heart 16 8.7 6.0 43 2.7
9 South Warren 13 10.1 7.8 29 2.2

10 Collins 15 8.1 6.9 18 1.2
11 Woodford County 11 10.3 9.4 10 0.9
12 Frederick Douglass 13 8.3 8.6 -4 -0.3
13 Assumption 11 8.6 9.0 -4 -0.4
14 Mercy Academy 14 8.1 8.7 -8 -0.6
15 Shelby County 14 7.4 8.6 -17 -1.2
16 Bryan Station 12 5.8 7.9 -25 -2.1
17 North Oldham 12 5.4 10.8 -64 -5.3
18 Ryle 12 5.8 11.2 -65 -5.4
19 Greenwood 10 4.2 13.7 -95 -9.5

Top 50 Team Goaltender Saves
(playing a minimum of 4 games)

(ranked by saves)
Rank School Gms GS Avg

2 Ryle 11 158 14.4
1 Greenwood 10 153 15.3
7 Collins 15 141 9.4

12 Sacred Heart 22 134 6.1
3 Bryan Station 10 128 12.8
5 North Oldham 12 126 10.5
9 South Warren 14 116 8.3
6 Cooper 12 115 9.6
8 Mercy Academy 13 115 8.8
4 Woodford County 9 100 11.1

11 Henry Clay 14 95 6.8
10 Frederick Douglass 12 94 7.8
13 Assumption 13 63 4.8
15 Shelby County 18 58 3.2
16 Eastern 17 54 3.2
14 Notre Dame 11 53 4.8
19 Kentucky Country Day 20 48 2.4
18 Sayre 15 38 2.5
17 Bowling Green 9 27 3.0

Top 50 Team Shutouts
(playing a minimum of 4 games)

(ranked by shutouts)
Rank School Gms SO

1 Bowling Green 7 3
2 Eastern 15 3
3 Bryan Station 12 2
4 Kentucky Country Day 14 2
5 Woodford County 11 1
6 Frederick Douglass 13 1
7 Sayre 14 1
8 Sacred Heart 16 1
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Teams
Participating in

this Report
(playing a minimum of

4 games)
Assumption
Bowling Green
Bryan Station
Collins
Cooper
Eastern
Frederick Douglass
Greenwood
Henry Clay
Kentucky Country Day
Mercy Academy
North Oldham
Notre Dame
Ryle
Sacred Heart
Sayre
Shelby County
South Warren
Woodford County
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